
1/10 th SCALE 4WD GAS POWERED TOURING CAR MTX-2 PARTS LIST 

H0551 C0710 00809 H0851 


UETW-2.5 IOpes ~cD ~ [tJ @ ~ U 
(CTW-4S)X4

00507A 4pcs 005076 4pcs 00507C 4pcs UElW-J"es ETW-7 I",,<.'ii"R8.Q'iii?W 7 X '~0.5 4pcs e 0711 03pcs 
~ ETW-5 IOpcs 

e 070SA Ipe (CTW-I7)X4P.c U
e 07028 Ipe e 0708 3pcs (CTW-SO)X2 

H0852 H0855
C0711 ~ 00710 

() CTW-46 IOpcs 

.00710 o
5pc. COllieOSTW-14 

C01!! X3 lpe STW-20 IOpc.c:::J 10Pcs 
White 

00711 00712 H0856 [;'liü C0901(0 K0603 (0 K0603H0603 

(5Xl0X4)X2 (IOX1Sx4) .2 (10X1Sx4) 10 pes 


C-SJA4X10 lpeo O G00711 lpe 00712 lpc .. lpe00701 T0701 [;'liü .SK4X5 
IST 19T COlliE C090IA 'pe 

10Pcs0070.AX2 @ C090IB lpe 

0070.BX4 00713 [;'liü 00714 [;'liü 
.... (SG3XI2)X4 @ T0701 Ipc T0901 T0902C- (SJA4XI0)X4 (DWS3)X4 o000713 lpc 00714 lpe 

T0702 ~ 17T 

) I T0902 2pes. 

""":f::==~/ ] 
T0702R lpe. T0702L lpe. 

T0901 Ipc. 

00703 
T0903 [;'liü

C0753 4> 1.1 mm<::::::J) C0707 3pc1 

~ C070S 3pCI T0801 T0802(@)J:{ m C0702B Ipc = 02.0x9.8Pin 8pcs. 
lJI::a SG JxB IpcC0706 Ipc 0 = 02.5xl1.8Pin 3pcs.

T0801 2pes.@ OWJ'BxO.S Ipc c:::::::::::::: 03. Ox20Pi n 2pcs.00712 Ipc 
 @ OWSxlOxl 2pcs
um{] 
D0710 Ipc C0704A Ipc.[]fl @ 0W7'I.'0.5 4pcs H0802 

c:t:E3D C08026 lPC ~ H0802A lpc

C0704 T0704 ~ 
~ C0802G 2pcs @] C0802H Jpcs

8 T0703 lpe. lpc C0802i@o 00802A r>NW/WVj lpcs 
C0704A 1 pc. ~ • SK JxJ Jpcs 


T0704 

0lB c(IE lpe. 0- Si J.lO 2pcs 


H0802C Ipc 


H08026 lpc C0802j lpcsC0706 

~ ~ ~ C07Q6Ax, W 00803IImilli ibm. 0 OW(7x 14 X O.S)X4ffi C0702Bx, 

C0707 C0708 
D0809 C-RING SET 
H0851 E-RING SET~ H0852 SNAP RING SET 

Blacl< C0707X3 H0855 BALL UNK 6mm 
H0856 STABIUZER UNK BALL 00806 
C0901 MUFFLER STAY 
T0901 MANIFOLD 
T0902 MANIFOLD SPRING 

H0551 DAMPER PLASTIC PARTS 00806 lpc T0903 MANIFOLD FOR SIDE EXHAUST 
H0601 BEARING Kllll/l MESH WHEELS WHITE C8pes.)C0710 3P CLUTCH SETD0602 BEARINGS (6X13) Kllll MESH WHEELS WHITEC0711 3P CLUTCH SHOE (WHITE)C0603 BEARINGS (5Xl0) Kll12 MESH WHEELS BLACKD0710 CLUTCH BELL H0603 BALL BEARING FOR BEL T TENSIONER Kll13 MESH WHEELS SILVERD0711 1ST. GEAR 16TK0603 BEARINGS (10X15x4) Kll14 6 SPOKE WHEELS WHITED0712 2ND. GEAR 19TK0603/1 BEARINGS 10pes. (10x15x4) Kll15 6 SPOKE WHEELS GOLDD0713 1ST. GEAR 17TD0701 ENGINE MOUNT Kll16 6 SPOKE WHEELS GREEND0714 2ND. GEAR 20TT0701 ENGINE SHAFT FOR NOVAROSSI CX12 Kll17 FIN-TYPE WHEELS WHITEC0723 ENGINE MOUNT FLA T SCREWT0702 AL. ENGINE MOUNT Kll18 FIN-TYPE WHEELS SILVERC0751 CLUTCH SPRING 4> 0.9mmD0703 3P CLUTCH SET Kl120 SUCK T1RES & INNER FOAMC0753 CLUTCH SPRING 4> 1.1mmC0704 ENGINE NUT Kl122 RADIAL TIRES & INNER FOAMT0801 STEERING RODT0704 ENGINE NUT (FOR OS) Kl123 INNER FOAM (RING TYPE/4pes.)H0802 ENCON UNKAGEC0706 FLYWHEEL FOR 3P CLUTCH Kl124 INNER FOAM HARD (RING TYPE/4pes.)T0802 ROLLER PIN SETC0707 CARBON CLUTCH SHOE Kl130 6 SPOKE WHEELS WHITE (4pes.)D0803 FUEL TANKC0708 CLUTCH SPRING Kl131 6 SPOKE WHEELS WHITE (8pes.)D0806 ANTEN NA PIPE 



80220 

~ 
~1 
80302 

BOlOlX , 

80306 

80308 

dfiIIIII& 
B0308Xl 

80301 

80303 

~x, 
80307 

80309 -SK3x5 

SG3x8 

SK3x8 

MTX-2 I~- 'Y I) A " 

80103 80104 

80113 

[J)J BOll3X, 80115 Xl 

80203 80207 

B0201X' 

80208 80209 

~B0209X' 

~~ 
80211 80212 

B0211n ~ '''12OXI OXI 

80213 80214 

80410 80411 80412 80415 


~ 
~O,a.X' 

80115 

~ 
p;n.XI 

Green XI 

YellowX I 

80422 

~B0422 
~ X8 

80506 80508 

80509 80510 

E;\ BOS'OX' 

80515 80516 80517 

B0515x1.5mm B0516x2.Onm 
80511 x2.5mm ~ ~----------------~ 

80611 80612 


(JmnuiD- SL3x12 (jmoumD> SL3x14 


80103 
80104 
80113 
80115 
80203 
80207 
80208 
80209 
80211 
80212 
80213 
80214 
80220 
80301 
80302 
80303 
80306 
80307 
80308 
80309 
80310 
80311 
80312 
80313 
80314 
80315 
80316 
80317 
80318 
80319 
80320 
80321 
80322 
80323 
80324 
80325 
80326 
80327 
80328 
80406 
80407 
80408 
80410 
80411 
80412 
80415 
80416 
80417 
80422 
80506 
80508 
80509 
80510 
80512 
80515 
80516 
80517 
80611 
80612 
80630 
80634 
80635 
80640 
80642 
80662 
80663 
80664 

·80670 
80671 
80673 
80674 
80681 
80711 
80712 
80713 
80714 
80723 

FUEL FILTER L 
FUEL FILTER S 
AIR FILTER FOR (21 ON-ROAD) 
FUEL PUMP 
QUICK 800STER 
POCKET 800STER 
ADAPTER FOR POCKET 800STER 
8ATTERY FOR POCKET 800STER 
POWER PACK 900 W/FUTA8A 2+3 
POWER PACK 900 W/SANWA 2+3 
POWER PACK 900 W/FUTA8A UNE 
POWER PACK 900 W/SANWA UNE 
PRO STARTER RH 
LOCK FIRM UQUID 
AIR FILTER OlL 
ENGINE MAINTENANCE OlL 
RAD REZ 
PIT DE CLEANER 
SUPER GREASE 
AIR FILTER OlL (SPRAY) 
SUPER SIUCON #100 
SUPER SIUCON #150 
SUPER SIUCON #200 
SUPER SIUCON #250 
SUPER SIUCON #300 
SUPER SIUCON #350 
SUPER SIUCON #400 
SIUCON FOR DIFF. #10000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #30000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #50000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #100000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #3000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #5000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #7000 
SIUCON FOR D1FF. #1000 
SUPER SIUCON #500 
SUPER SIUCON #600 
SUPER SIUCON #700 
SUPER SIUCON #800 
80TH SIDE TAPE 
FLAT WASHER 3mm 
FLAT WASHER 4mm 
COLOR SIUCON PIPE PINK 
COLOR SIUCON PIPE GREEN 
COLOR SIUCON PIPE YELLOW 
MUFFLER JOINT SIUCON PIPE S 
COLOR STRAP SET 100mm 
COLOR STRAP SET 150mm 
80DY PIN 
SNAP RING PUERS 
UTlUTY WRENCH 
SETTING DRIVER FOR ENGINE 
CAM8ER GAUGE 
CROSS WRENCH 
WORKS WRENCH 1.5mm 
WORKS WRENCH 2.0mm 
WORKS WRENCH 2.5mm 
M3X12 8/H TAPPING SCREW 
M3X15 8/H TAPPING SCREW 
M2.6X12 F/H TAPPING SCREW 
M2.6X16 F/H TAPPING SCREW 
M3X12 F/H TAPPING SCREW 
M4Xl0 F/H SCREW 
M3X12 F/H SCREW 
M3X8 CAP SCREW 
M3X12 CAP SCREW 
M3X16 CAP SCREW 
M3X3 SET SCREW 
M3X5 SET SCREW 
M3X8 SET SCREW 
M3X2.5 SET SCREW 
M4X5 SET SCREW 
SN4 NYLON NUT W/FLANGE (10pcs) 
SN2.6 NYLON NUT (10pcs) 
SN3 NYLON NUT (10pcs) 
SN4 NYLON NUT (10pcs) 
.p3X8XO.5 WASHER (10pcs) 

~~~ 
MUGEN SEIKI ® NO,OO2 

f*it~:tt MI!lI•• 
T 274-081 7 TUIl.m.~1BJ 1395 

MUGEN SEIKI CO.• L TC. 
1395 Takans-Cho, Funabashi, Chiba 274-0817, Japan 



'K0214A 
T0113R lpe. T0113L lpe. 

4pca. .IO,07.'pe 

T01231 lpe. T0123L lpe. @ 0: 

.. SK3x5 2pco. @;:l HOloaB lpe. TOl18A2pcs. 

1/1 0 th SCALE 4WD GAS POWERED TOURING CAR MTX-2 PARTS LIST 

T0008 T0009 T0118 T0202 T0203 


@ij= 
~ 

~. 
 T0108.1 2pco. 

T0202 2pes. T0203 2pes. 

~ 
TOloaB lpe. T0204 T0205 

TOlll 2pco. o I 
TOl09 lpe. @ 

TOII8A lpe. 
T0204 2pcs. T0205 lpc. 

T0103 T0119R lpe. T0119L lpe. 
T0207 T0208 

T0120 ~ T0121 G:U~~ 
0 0 T0207 ( )(@r '@ @ T0121 4pcs. 

~ T01051pe. 

4pes.0
o 0 TOlOS lpe

T0103 lpe. T0120 lpc. 0- M2x6 Cap Screw 4pcs. 

T0107 lpe. ,T0122 ~ T0123 ~~ 
@)I I@) 

T0104A lpe. T01048 lpe. T0106 lpe. @) T0122 4pca. h~ 
T0123R lpe. T0123L lpe . 

• SK3.! 2pco. @;:l HOloaB lpe. 

T0210
T0123/1 l'!:iii 

@ @
J0110 T0112 

S5 D-Ri ng 5pes. S3 D-Ri ng 10 pes. P3 D-Ri ng 2pes. 


@ JOllO 2pcs ~~~ 
T0211 ~ 

--of)lI T0212 2pcs. •T0112R T0112L TOl09 2pcs. a!l ~ SK3x2.5 2pcs. 
~~~@ij=ro
lpe lpe 0' ~ ~ 

©' '0 T0213 2pcs . 
.n:::PCSJ 4pcs. Ti2PCS ' T0119L lpe.T0113 T0114 @) T0214 2pcs. = r.b2x9.8Pin 2pcs. 

~ ~ T0111 ~ 
T0212 l'!:iii T0213 t!:ii 

~ T0212 2pcs. 
T0213 2pes. 

T0214 r;:u T0215 t!:ii 
T0201 @) T0214 2pcs.T0116 ~ = r.b2x9.S 8pcs. 

• SK3x2. 5 2pcs.©=J COllie 2pcs. 
00- D0514 2pcs. 

• SK3x3 2pcs.O@I C0111E 2pcs. @@ 00211 
- SK3x12 2pcs.
CD D0507A 2pc•. G:J


T02100 lpe.o SN3 2pcs. 
SK 4x5 

lpe
@ 00211 'pe 

T0201J lpe. T0201K lpe. 

T0202 DIFF. CUP JOINT 
T0201E lpe. @ J0220 lpe. T0203 F/R. DRIVE SHAFT 

TOOOS INSTRUCTION MANUAL T0204 FIR. AXLE SHAFT 
T0009 DECAL T0205 MIDDLE SHAFT 
T0102 REAR BULK HEAD T0206 2 SPEED SHAFT 
T0103 REAR END PARTS T0207 DIFF. GASKET 
J0104 FRONT SUS. SHAFT TOllS SUS. ARM T020S BELT S 
D0105R KING PIN TOl19 FRONT BULK HEAD T0209 BELT L 
TOl12 FRONT UPRIGHT T0120 AL. REAR BRACE T0210 O-RING SET 
JOll0 ADJUSTING NUT T0121 AL. WHEEL HUB (4pcs.) T0211 F/R UNIVERSAL JOINT SET 
TOl13 REAR UPRIGHT T0122 WHEEL HUB SPACER T0212 F/R AXLE SHAFT (FOR UNIVERSAL) 
TOl14 REAR LOWER ARM PIN T0123/1 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR SET T0213 F/R DRIVE SHAFT (FOR UNIVERSAL) 
TOl15 REAR UPPER ARM SHAFT T0123/1 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR HOLDER T0214 JOINT SHAFT (FOR UNIVERSAL) 
TOl16 ANTI-ROLL BAR UNK PARTS J0107 FRONT STABIUZER BAR T0215 JOINT PIN r/J 2x9.S (FOR UNIVERSAL) 
TOl17 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR r/J 2.0mm T0201 PULLEY SET D0211 GEAR CHANGING DRIVE DISK 

T0201C lpe. 

'0'T0102 
TOll0 lpe. 

T0119 

T0102R lpe. 



MTX-2 / '\ - 'Y I) .A t-­

00213 00214 T0301 J0306 

\@ Ei)0 00506 00508 
.10306,6, 1pc 

IID!!!D=003060 1pc 
., 

H 05lJ6X2 

00214 1pc = 00306E 1pc (5N2.6)X2 9 DOS08X8OSTW-17 = 00306F 1pc @ (OW2.6X6XO.S)X2T0301A 1pc.1pc 
47T 

00509 H0510 

H0215 J0217 
 @ Q G DOSIOFX2

DOS09AX8 COS09CX4or==3
I I @) P3 O-'J:'-P'X8 e DOSIORX2 

J02171pc H0354 H0355 
J0511 J0512oSTW-'O'p,

H0215 lpc 43T 2?""" 2,,, 2?""" 2". ~ J0511 2pcs MJ05122PCS 

C0227 C0228 

H0356 H0359 Biii
@ ...'1.1.0.2.,..... __ H0513 00514 

@ ~.10.Q.2·h".- tcr.c­ C0222" 2pc (5:) H0356 2pcs 2? H0359 2pcs or=::-r=J CO:C2C OH- DOSI4X4 

@ 512 O-'J:'-P'X2DOSI3X2 
O-Rin, 

T040100225 Biii 00226 Biii 
H0521 

\@ 
 on~ ~ . r;:-;,~ 
~ - I ­DOS06X, 
DOS03 HOSIOF Xl 

8X2 0051))(2 0050lx2 c::m- 00514)(2 

lIllJ1lJIJlJIJT ~ DOS018X2,.----,""\ []T0402 Illllillll.llll L-L...J 0 OSO Je x 2 
oOSOlA X2 DOS07AxZ00225 lpe 4ßT 00226 lpe 49T 

lIi.!.h:JIh] 
@ (OW2.6X6XO.S}X2 

H0227 Biii H0228 Biii 
(SN2.6»(2 

{ODOO •••••• IJJl 
@ @@ T0403 2pco. 

(~- 'pe. ~R ,pe. 

(0) 
T0404l 'pe. 

[ DOSO'lAX' 
P3 D-A1nIX2 

H0522 

005038)(2 

o ~(SG3XI6)X2 @ 

1.­
H0227 lpe 44T H022S lpe 45T - DOSOIX2 ~ 

00513)(2 00SOI)(2 HOSIOR X2 

~ d) 00501"X2H0242 Biii H0243 Biii BJ tf OOS018x, (JS- DOS!<x, 

~ H0l4lAX' o05030 x, 0 ~ K04051pc. [ D05O'IAX' • 1 @ (0W2.&)(&)(0.5»('P3 O-"",,X' lIi.!.h:JIho §::::JHUUIX' H02".)(' ~ (SIZ O-Rlnalx' @ (SN'.&»(' 


0- ISUX')X'~ (OE-3)X 1 
 H0243 1pc© ('S)(.,)(Z.S~''''))(1 T0405 ~ H0523 H0524 H0527 H0528 H0529 

~HOZ"X' H0525 H0526 t!:lü H0530 H0531 t!:lü 

U lb:V • (SKlXl)XI Q~ T040S1pc. 

2pcs.2pcs. 

H0254 H0255 T0501 I 

C0502 PIVOT BALL
~H0255 lpc J0511 FRONT SPRING 
J0512 REAR SPRING 

@H0254 4pcs 

© JOll4A 8pcs ~ OE-7 4pcs 
00506 REAR DAMPER SHAFT 

GI SK 4x5 4pcs 00508 DIAPHRAGM 
00509 O-RING SET 

00213 1ST. GEAR HOUSING H0510 DAMPER PISTON 
00214 2ND. GEAR 47T H0513 SPRING ADJUSTt;R 
H0215 2ND. GEAR 43T T0301 RADIO PLATE 00514 DAMPER PIVOT BALL 
J0217 2ND. GEAR HOUSING J0306 SERVO SAVER H0521 FRONT DAMPER 
C0227 SPACER H0353 BRAKE CAM H0522 REAR DAMPER 
C0228 DlFF. GEAR W/O-RlNG H0354 BRAKE PLATE H0523 FRONT DAMPER SPRING PURPLE cP 1.6mm 
00225 1 ST. GEAR 48T H0355 BRAKE PAD H0524 FRONT DAMPER SPRING UGHT BLUap 1.7mm 
00226 1 ST. GEAR 49T H0356 BRAKE DISK H0525 FRONT DAMPER SPRING GRAY cP 1.8mm 
H0227 2ND. GEAR 44T H0359 TEFLON BRAKE PAD H0526 FRONT DAMPER SPRING WHITE cP 1.9mm 
H0228 2ND. GEAR 45T T0401 CHASSIS H0527 REAR DAMPER SPRING PURPLE cP 1.6mm 
H0242 BEL T TENSIONER T0402 FRONT BUMPER H0528 REAR DAMPER SPRING UGHT BLUE cP 1.7mm 
H0243 BEL T TENSIONER W1RE K0405 URETHANE BUMPER H0529 REAR DAMPER SPRING GRAY cP 1.8mm 
H0254 INNER DRIVE JOINT WASHER T0405 FRONT W1DE BUMPER H0530 REAR DAMPER SPRING WHITE cP 1.9mm 
H0255 PULLEY BRAKE ADAPTER T0501 DAMPER STAY H0531 REAR DAMPER SPRING PINK cP 2.0mm 


